ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	03-29-19	99	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE	
MMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			501.36888		4	
Tab settings □ □ ▼	1 009986			Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1009960	20	e attached origina	al documents or co	py the	
Name of conveying party(ies):			ne and address of re	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	C522 C522 C532	
Yasuhiro TANIGUCHI, Shoji KURODA, Shuji IKEDA, Takas	Nam	ne: Hitachi L'	TD	¬ ==		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? □ Yes KOXNo	Inter	nal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·				
x⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Stree	et Address: 6, K	anda Surugad	ai 4-Chome	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo Japan			
Other		City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 19, 19	99	Additi	ional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🖸 Y	'esXIXI No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s): 09	1270	, 684			
If this document is being filed togeth			,	plication is: Jar	nuary 19, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. f	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	tached? D Y	esXXX No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		XX Enclosed				
		ا ت	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit	account	
03/24/1999 BFLOYD - 00000011 09270685	\					
045Rest1Address: 1300 NORTH 49H0FUTTENTH STREET			osit account numbe	er:		
SUITE 1800		01	l-2135			
City: ARLINGTON State: VA	ZIP: 22209	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this	page if paying by d	eposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	CE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Gregory E. Montone Name of Person Signing #28,	M	Signature	370	Marc	y is a true copy of h 16, 1999 Date	
	pages moreomy					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Hitachi, Ltd.
of Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to
SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR
MANUFACTURING THE SAME
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Hitachi, Ltd.
(Full Name) (Signature) 1) Date January 19,1999 Inventor Yasuhiro TANIGUCHI Yasuhiro Taniguchi Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Post Office Address 6-6-10, Josuihon-cho, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan
2) Date January 19,1999 Inventor Shoji SHUKURI Shoji SHUKURI Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address 3-40-1, Maehara-cho, Koganei-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Residence 6-29-28, Sunagawa-cho, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo, Japan
4) Date January 19,1999 Inventor Shuji IKEDA Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan 3-30-8, Nukuikita-machi, Koganei-shi, Tokyo, Japan
5) Date January 19,1999 Inventor Takashi HASHIMOTO Jakushi Hashimoto Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Post Office Address 190-9, Mitsugidai, Iruma-shi, Saitama, Japan
Witness(es) All) 2) Hager Watarrule 4) Masalakat Linam 1) Hidenory Jakada 3) Masalak Kata 5) Masamichi Matsucka
1) Hidenore Jakada 3) Masatat Kala 5) masamihi matsuoka

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0161